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•^iS" 4"" 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N313/2015-2016 Date: 30-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Surya College of Nursing 
No. 96, Bommenahalli, 
Mandur Post, 
Bidarahalli Hobli, 
Bengaluru - 560 049. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: **Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 30 (Thirty) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 

13 (Thirteen) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully. 

REGISTRARj^ 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
X 2.'^System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 30-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N313 Surya College of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: R^U I f ^ F p | ^M s - ^ ^ / f-^^i^^lC ix^fe '. o:^^/2-- ^ ' A ' 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 45 
No. of Admissions Approved : 30 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

AMALA.M 

ANU ROSE THOMAS 

BHARATHI.G.S 

CHANDRAKALA.TV 

DAKSHYANI.S 

FELCY.F 

FELICITA GEORGE 

GINSON GEORGE 

KAMALA APPU SHETTY 

KAVITHA.B.S 

KRISHNENDU.V.K 

LATHIKA.M 

MADHU.H 

MARIYAMMA MICHAEL 

MITHUNKUMAR 

Register 
Number 
15V5556 

15V5557 

15V5558 

15V5559 

15V5560 

15V5561 

15V5562 

15V5563 

15V5564 

15V5565 

15V5566 

15V5567 

15V5568 

15V5569 

15V5570 



Sl.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name of the Candidate 

MULAVAGILA JYOSTHNA 

NAZREEN.B 

PADMAVATHI.B.C 

PRASANNA KUMAR.B 

RADHIKA.S.NAIR 

REMYA R 

SHARLIN RANI.D 

SHYMA.P.R 

SUJATHA. 

SUNANDAMMA.H.N 

SUNITHA.V.K 

TINU TOMY 

VEENA 

VENKATARAVANA.K.R 

VIMAL.M 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

ANOOP.V.P 

CHRISTY SHERIN ALBERT 

DEEPTHI THOMAS 

INDU.P.K 

LEKHA.S 

LENICHACKO 

LILLY CHRISTINA 

Register 
Number 

15V5571 

15V5572 

15V5573 

15V5574 

15V5575 

15V5576 

15V5577 

15V5578 

15V5579 

15V5580 

15V5581 

15V5582 

15V5583 

15V5584 

15V5585 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Discontinued 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Discontinued 



SI.No. 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

MANJU RANI PAUL 

NEETHU JOSE 

RAJIMOL.T.R 

REEJA ANU MATHEW 

ROBIN MATHEW 

STANLEY VINCENT.E 

TOM GEORGE 

VIBIN.N 

Register 
Number 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. , 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka/^ 

mu End of the Report ### 


