

# ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N313/2015-2016

Date: 30-03-2016

#### To,

The Principal, Surya College of Nursing No. 96, Bommenahalli, Mandur Post, Bidarahalli Hobli, Bengaluru - 560 049.

### Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **30 (Thirty)** only. The total number of admissions not approved is 13 (Thirteen) only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

#### Copy to:

Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
 System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



# Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 30-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N313 Surya College of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RQU | AFF | CNS-281 | 2015-16 Date 1.07-12-2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 45 No. of Admissions Approved: 30

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	AMALA.M	15V5556
2	ANU ROSE THOMAS	15V5557
3	BHARATHI.G.S	15V5558
4	CHANDRAKALA.TV	15V5559
5	DAKSHYANI.S	15V5560
6	FELCY.F	15V5561
7	FELICITA GEORGE	15V5562
8	GINSON GEORGE	15V5563
9	KAMALA APPU SHETTY	15V5564
10	KAVITHA.B.S	15V5565
11	KRISHNENDU.V.K	15V5566
12	LATHIKA.M	15V5567
13	MADHU.H	15V5568
14	MARIYAMMA MICHAEL	15V5569
15	MITHUNKUMAR	15V5570

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	MULAVAGILA JYOSTHNA	15V5571
17	NAZREEN.B	15V5572
18	PADMAVATHI.B.C	15V5573
19	PRASANNA KUMAR.B	15V5574
20	RADHIKA.S.NAIR	15V5575
21	REMYA R	15V5576
22	SHARLIN RANI.D	15V5577
23	SHYMA.P.R	15V5578
24	SUJATHA.	15V5579
25	SUNANDAMMA.H.N	15V5580
26	SUNITHA.V.K	15V5581
27	TINU TOMY	15V5582
28	VEENA	15V5583
29	VENKATARAVANA.K.R	15V5584
30	VIMAL.M	15V5585
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approv	ed
1	ANOOP.V.P	Exceeding Intake
2	CHRISTY SHERIN ALBERT	Exceeding Intake
3	DEEPTHI THOMAS	Exceeding Intake
4	INDU.P.K	Discontinued
5	LEKHA.S	Exceeding Intake
6	LENI CHACKO	Exceeding Intake
7	LILLY CHRISTINA	Discontinued

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
8	MANJU RANI PAUL	Exceeding Intake
9	NEETHU JOSE	Exceeding Intake
10	RAJIMOL.T.R	Exceeding Intake
11	REEJA ANU MATHEW	Exceeding Intake
12	ROBIN MATHEW	Exceeding Intake
13	STANLEY VINCENT.E	Exceeding Intake
14	TOM GEORGE	Exceeding Intake
15	VIBIN.N	Exceeding Intake

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka,

### End of the Report ###